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2.11 Convictions for summary conviction offences', by type, 1971 and 1972 

Type of offence 1971 

CRIMINAL CODE 
Attempts, conspiracies, accessories, counselling 
Attempt to commit suicide 
Bawdy house 
Causing disturbance by being drunk 
Common assault 
Communicating veneral disease 
Contempt of court 
Corrupting morals 
Cruelty to animals 
Damage not exceeding $50 and other interference with property 
Disorderly conduct 
Duty of persons to provide necessaries 
Duty to safeguard dangerous places 
Fraudulently obtaining food or lodging 
Fraudulently obtaining transportation 
Gaming, betting, lotteries 
Intimidation 
Killing or injuring bird or animal other than cattle 
Motor vehicle 

Criminal negligence in operation 
Dangerous driving 
Dangerous operation of vessel, etc. 
Driving while impaired 
Driving while disqualified 
Driving with more than 80 mg in blood 
Failing to stop at scene of accident 
Failure or refusal to provide breath sample 
Motor vehicle equipped with smoke screen 
Taking motor vehicle without consent 

Offensive weapons 
Personating peace officer 
Recognizance, breach of 
Vagrancy 
Other criminal code 

FEDERAL STATUTES 
Customs 
Excise 
Fisheries 
Food and drugs 
Harbour board and merchant seamen's 
Immigration 
Income tax 
Indian 

Intoxication 
Other 

Juvenile delinquents 
Adults who contribute to delinquency 
Inducing child to leave home, etc. 
Sexual immorality 

Lord's day 
National defence 
Railway 
Unemployment insurance 
Weights and measures 
Other federal statutes 

PROVINCIAL STATUTES 
Children of unmarried parents 
Deserted wives and children's maintenance 
Game and fisheries 
Highway traffic 

Driving without care 
Other traffic 

Liquor control 
Master and servant 
Medical, dentistry and pharmacy 
Mental diseases 
Prairie and forest fire prevention 
Protection of children 
Public health 
School laws 
Other provincial statutes 

MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS 
Intoxication 
Traffic 
Other 

Total convictions 

104,825 
169 
84 
132 

2,670 
8,176 

25 
47 
215 
87 

3,291 
9,860 
136 
14 
974 
122 
467 
111 
42 

412 
1,991 
101 

27,762 
5,039 
24,734 
3,119 
4,089 

42 
1,580 
1,119 

31 
2,964 
3,281 
4,572 

30.712 
102 
783 
793 

1,906 
236 
440 

7,366 

111 
.447 

579 
16 

1,274 
336 
186 

1,076 
2,607 

95 
12,359 

1,186,021 
1,732 
9,626 
6,715 

39,537 
965,337 
139,676 

466 
38 
137 
67 

4,241 
526 
295 

17,628 

117.947 
2,403 

86.992 
28,552 

1,439,138 

134 
21 
126 

1,724 
7,965 

28 
32 
253 
48 

3,113 
8,705 

74 
2 

715 
154 
556 
151 
46 

252 
2,035 
135 

25,392 
5,640 
27,502 
3,346 
5,801 

70 
1,506 
1,202 
101 

2,938 
883 

4,175 

28,849 
63 
421 
952 

2,932 
193 
352 

8,957 

201 
236 

474 
20 
142 
343 
255 
562 

1,805 
248 

10,693 

1,281.582 
1,104 

10,762 
7,026 

49,027 
1,046,581 
125,862 

435 
62 
120 
48 

4,989 
523 
209 

34,834 

102.206 
511 

75,088 
26,596 

1,517,462 

'Excludes Quebec, Alberta and Yukon Territory. 


