2.11 Convictions for summary conviction offences1, by type, 1971 and 1972

Type of offence	1971	1972P
CRIMINAL CODE	104,458	104,825
Attempts, conspiracies, accessories, counselling	169	134
Attempt to commit suicide Bawdy house	84 132	126
Causing disturbance by being drunk	2,670	1,724
Common assault Communicating veneral disease	8,176 25	7.965
Contempt of court	47	32
Corrupting morals Cruelty to animals	215 87	253 48
Damage not exceeding \$50 and other interference with property	3,291	3,113
Disorderly conduct Duty of persons to provide necessaries	9,860 136	8,705
Duty to safeguard dangerous places	14	715
Fraudulently obtaining food or lodging Fraudulently obtaining transportation	974 122	154
Gaming, betting, lotteries	467	556
Intimidation Killing or injuring bird or animal other than cattle	111 42	151
Motor vehicle		
Criminal negligence in operation Dangerous driving	412 1,991	252 2,035
Dangerous operation of vessel, etc.	101	135
Driving while impaired Driving while disqualified	27,762 5,039	25,392 5,640
Driving with more than 80 mg in blood	24,734	27,502
Failing to stop at scene of accident Failure or refusal to provide breath sample	3,119 4,089	3,346 5,801
Motor vehicle equipped with smoke screen	42	70
Taking motor vehicle without consent	1,580 1,119	1,506 1,202
Offensive weapons Personating peace officer	31	101
Recognizance, breach of	2,964 3,281	2,938 883
Vagrancy Other criminal code	4,572	4,175
FEDERAL STATUTES	30,712	28,849
Customs	102	63
Excise	783	421
Fisheries Food and drugs	1,906	952 2,932
Harbour board and merchant seamen's	236	193
Immigration Income tax	7,366	352 8,957
Indian		
Intoxication Other	111	201 236
Juvenile delinquents		
Adults who contribute to delinquency Inducing child to leave home, etc.	579 16	474
Sexual immorality	1,274	142
Lord's day National defence	336 186	343 255
Railway	1,076	562
Unemployment insurance Weights and measures	2,607	1,805
Other federal statutes	12,359	10,693
PROVINCIAL STATUTES	1,186,021	1,281,582
Children of unmarried parents	1,732	1,104
Deserted wives and children's maintenance	9,626	10,762
Game and fisheries Highway traffic	6.715	7,026
Driving without care Other traffic	39,537	49,02
Other traffic Liquor control	965,337 139,676	1,046,581
Master and servant	466	435
Medical, dentistry and pharmacy Mental diseases	38 137	120
Prairie and forest fire prevention	67	45
Protection of children Public health	4,241 526	4,989
School laws	295	209
Other provincial statutes	17,628	34,834
MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS	117,947	102,200
Intoxication	2,403	75 000
Traffic Other	86,992 28,552	75,088 26,598
Total convictions	1,439,138	1,517,462

Excludes Quebec, Alberta and Yukon Territory.